Aitkin County	Agenda Request	5 A Agenda Iter
Requeste	ed Meeting Date: 3-13-18	
Title of Ite	m: Resolution of Support - TH 210 Corridors of Commerce P	Project
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion Discussion	Item
	Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public *provide copy of hearing notice th	
Submitted by:	Department:	
John Welle	Highway Department	
<b>Presenter (Name and Title):</b> John Welle, Aitkin County Engineer	Estimated 10 minutes	Time Needed:
consideration: WHEREAS, a project to reconstruct Mi Minnesota Trunk Highway 65 has beer NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVEI	nnesota Trunk Highway 210 from Hassman Corner to the west n submitted for consideration to the MnDOT Corridors of Commo D that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners fully supports his project through the Corridors of Commerce Program.	erce Program.
Minnesota Trunk Highway 65 has beer NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVEI	nnesota Trunk Highway 210 from Hassman Corner to the west n submitted for consideration to the MnDOT Corridors of Comme D that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners fully supports	erce Program.
consideration: WHEREAS, a project to reconstruct Mi Minnesota Trunk Highway 65 has beer NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVEI requests that funding be dedicated to t Alternatives, Options, Effects on Recommended Action/Motion:	nnesota Trunk Highway 210 from Hassman Corner to the west a submitted for consideration to the MnDOT Corridors of Comme D that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners fully supports his project through the Corridors of Commerce Program.	erce Program.
consideration: WHEREAS, a project to reconstruct Mi Minnesota Trunk Highway 65 has beer NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVEI requests that funding be dedicated to t	nnesota Trunk Highway 210 from Hassman Corner to the west a submitted for consideration to the MnDOT Corridors of Comme D that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners fully supports his project through the Corridors of Commerce Program.	erce Program.

J